
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO -271

ANSWERED ON –24/07/2024


GATI SHAKTI NATIONAL MASTER PLAN


271.   SHRI HARSH MAHAJAN:
          DR. BHIM SINGH:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the approved schemes for strengthening connectivity through various modes of transport under the Prime Minister's Gati Shakti National Master Plan in Himachal Pradesh and Bihar;

(b) the total amount allocated and utilised under the above schemes, scheme-wise; and

(c) the current status of connectivity in various states and Union Territories of the country, particularly in Himachal Pradesh and Bihar?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) The Ministry is primarily responsible for development and maintenance of National Highways (NHs). PM Gati Shakti National Master Plan is essentially a digital platform for integrated planning and coordinated implementation of infrastructure connectivity projects. All the NHs development projects costing more than Rs. 500 crore of this Ministry are planned in line with Pradhan Mantri (PM) Gati Shakti - National Master Plan (NMP) principles. Details of such NHs development projects approved in last 2 Financial Years in the States of Himachal Pradesh and Bihar are as under:-

S.No. State No. Length

(Km)

Cost (in Rs. Crore)

1 Himachal Pradesh 8 169 8957

2 Bihar 6 199 8498

(b) No separate fund is allocated by the Ministry under PM Gati Shakti NMP.

(c) State-wise length of NHs, including the States of Himachal Pradesh and Bihar are annexed.


 ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. †271 ANSWERED ON 24.07.2024 ASKED BY SHRI

HARSH MAHAJAN, DR. BHIM SINGH REGARDING GATI SHAKTI NATIONAL

MASTER PLAN.

“STATE-WISE DETAILS OF NH LENGTH”

Sl. No. State / UT
Existing NH length (in Km) as on

30.06.2024


1 Andhra Pradesh 8,683

2 Arunachal Pradesh 4,367

3 Assam 4,077

4 Bihar 6,132

5 Chandigarh 15

6 Chhattisgarh 3,620

7 Delhi 157

8 Goa 299

9 Gujarat 8,099

10 Haryana 3,394

11 Himachal Pradesh 2,607

12 Jammu and Kashmir 1,935

13 Jharkhand 3,633

14 Karnataka 8,191

15 Kerala 1,858

16 Ladakh  806

17 Madhya Pradesh 9,105

18 Maharashtra 18,447

19 Manipur 1,840

20 Meghalaya 1,156

21 Mizoram 1,499

22 Nagaland 1,670

23 Orissa 5,897

24 Puducherry 64

25 Punjab 4,239

26 Rajasthan 10,706

27 Sikkim 709

28 Tamil Nadu 7,000

29 Telangana 4,926

30 Tripura 889

31 Uttar Pradesh 12,141

32 Uttarakhand 3,664

33 West Bengal 3,910

34 Andaman & Nicobar Islands 331

35 Dadra & Nagar Haveli 37

36 Daman & Diu 22

  TOTAL 146,126


*****

